ATTACHMENT A

2017 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 2.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2017)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
H @ 11 $11.2624 | $11.8086 | $12.0920 | $12.3822 | $12.6794 | $12.9837 | $13.2953 | $13.6144 | $13.9411 | $14.2757
H 12 $11.5327 | $12.0920 | $12.3822 | $12.6794 | $12.9837 | $13.2953 | $13.6144 | $13.9411 | $14.2757 | $14.6183
H 13 $11.8095 | $12.3823 | $12.6795 | $12.9838 | $13.2954 | $13.6145 | $13.9412 | $14.2758 | $14.6184 | $14.9692
H 14 $12.0929 | $12.6794 | $12.9837 | $13.2953 | $13.6144 | $13.9411 | $14.2757 | $14.6183 | $14.9691 | $15.3284
H 15 $12.3831 | $12.9837 | $13.2953 | $13.6144 | $13.9411 | $14.2757 | $14.6183 | $14.9691 | $15.3284 | $15.6963
H 16 $12.6803 | $13.2953 | $13.6144 | $13.9411 | $14.2757 | $14.6183 | $14.9691 | $15.3284 | $15.6963 | $16.0730
H 17 $12.9846 | $13.6144 | $13.9411 | $14.2757 | $14.6183 | $14.9691 | $15.3284 | $15.6963 | $16.0730 | $16.4588
H 18 $13.2962 | $13.9411 | $14.2757 | $14.6183 | $14.9691 | $15.3284 | $15.6963 | $16.0730 | $16.4588 | $16.8538
H 19 $13.6153 | $14.2756 | $14.6182 | $14.9690 | $15.3283 | $15.6962 | $16.0729 | $16.4586 | $16.8536 | $17.2581
H 20 $13.9421 | $14.6183 | $14.9691 | $15.3284 | $15.6963 | $16.0730 | $16.4588 | $16.8538 | $17.2583 | $17.6725
H 21 $14.2767 | $14.9691 | $15.3284 | $15.6963 | $16.0730 | $16.4588 | $16.8538 | $17.2583 | $17.6725 | $18.0966
H 22 $14.6193 | $15.3283 | $15.6962 | $16.0729 | $16.4586 | $16.8536 | $17.2581 | $17.6723 | $18.0964 | $18.5307
H 23 $14.9702 | $15.6963 | $16.0730 | $16.4588 | $16.8538 | $17.2583 | $17.6725 | $18.0966 | $18.5309 | $18.9756
H 24 $15.3295 | $16.0730 | $16.4588 | $16.8538 | $17.2583 | $17.6725 | $18.0966 | $18.5309 | $18.9756 | $19.4310
H 25 $15.6974 | $16.4587 | $16.8537 | $17.2582 | $17.6724 | $18.0965 | $18.5308 | $18.9755 | $19.4309 | $19.8972
H 26 $16.0741 | $16.8537 | $17.2582 | $17.6724 | $18.0965 | $18.5308 | $18.9755 | $19.4309 | $19.8972 | $20.3747
H 27 $16.4599 | $17.2582 | $17.6724 | $18.0965 | $18.5308 | $18.9755 | $19.4309 | $19.8972 | $20.3747 | $20.8637
H 28 $16.8549 | $17.6724 | $18.0965 | $18.5308 | $18.9755 | $19.4309 | $19.8972 | $20.3747 | $20.8637 | $21.3644
H 29 $17.2594 | $18.0965 | $18.5308 | $18.9755 | $19.4309 | $19.8972 | $20.3747 | $20.8637 | $21.3644 | $21.8771
H 30 $17.6736 | $18.5308 | $18.9755 | $19.4309 | $19.8972 | $20.3747 | $20.8637 | $21.3644 | $21.8771 | $22.4022
H 31 $18.0978 | $18.9755 | $19.4309 | $19.8972 | $20.3747 | $20.8637 | $21.3644 | $21.8771 | $22.4022 | $22.9399
H 32 $18.5321 | $19.4309 | $19.8972 | $20.3747 | $20.8637 | $21.3644 | $21.8771 | $22.4022 | $22.9399 | $23.4905
H 33 $18.9769 | $19.8973 | $20.3748 | $20.8638 | $21.3645 | $21.8772 | $22.4023 | $22.9400 | $23.4906 | $24.0544
H 34 $19.4323 | $20.3748 | $20.8638 | $21.3645 | $21.8772 | $22.4023 | $22.9400 | $23.4906 | $24.0544 | $24.6317
H 35 $19.8987 | $20.8638 | $21.3645 | $21.8772 | $22.4023 | $22.9400 | $23.4906 | $24.0544 | $24.6317 | $25.2229
H 36 $20.3763 | $21.3646 | $21.8774 | $22.4025 | $22.9402 | $23.4908 | $24.0546 | $24.6319 | $25.2231 | $25.8285
H 37 $20.8653 | $21.8773 | $22.4024 | $22.9401 | $23.4907 | $24.0545 | $24.6318 | $25.2230 | $25.8284 | $26.4483
H 38 $21.3661 | $22.4024 | $22.9401 | $23.4907 | $24.0545 | $24.6318 | $25.2230 | $25.8284 | $26.4483 | $27.0831
H 39 $21.8789 | $22.9400 | $23.4906 | $24.0544 | $24.6317 | $25.2229 | $25.8282 | $26.4481 | $27.0829 | $27.7329
H 40 $22.4040 | $23.4906 | $24.0544 | $24.6317 | $25.2229 | $25.8282 | $26.4481 | $27.0829 | $27.7329 | $28.3985
H 41 $22.9417 | $24.0544 | $24.6317 | $25.2229 | $25.8282 | $26.4481 | $27.0829 | $27.7329 | $28.3985 | $29.0801
H 42 $23.4923 | $24.6317 | $25.2229 | $25.8282 | $26.4481 | $27.0829 | $27.7329 | $28.3985 | $29.0801 | $29.7780
H 43 $24.0561 | $25.2228 | $25.8281 | $26.4480 | $27.0828 | $27.7328 | $28.3984 | $29.0800 | $29.7779 | $30.4926




2017 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 2.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2017)

_Ran e 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
H 44 $24.6334 | $25.8281 | $26.4480 | $27.0828 | $27.7328 | $28.3984 | $29.0800 | $29.7779 | $30.4926 | $31.2244
H 45 $25.2246 | $26.4480 | $27.0828 | $27.7328 | $28.3984 | $29.0800 | $29.7779 | $30.4926 | $31.2244 | $31.9738
H 46 $25.8300 | $27.0828 | $27.7328 | $28.3984 | $29.0800 | $29.7779 | $30.4926 | $31.2244 | $31.9738 | $32.7412
H 47 $26.4499 | $27.7327 | $28.3983 | $29.0799 | $29.7778 | $30.4925 | $31.2243 | $31.9737 | $32.7411 | $33.5269
H 48 $27.0847 | $28.3983 | $29.0799 | $29.7778 | $30.4925 | $31.2243 | $31.9737 | $32.7411 | $33.5269 | $34.3315
H 49 $27.7347 | $29.0798 | $29.7777 | $30.4924 | $31.2242 | $31.9736 | $32.7410 | $33.5268 | $34.3314 | $35.1554
H 50 $28.4003 | $29.7777 | $30.4924 | $31.2242 | $31.9736 | $32.7410 | $33.5268 | $34.3314 | $35.1554 | $35.9991
H 51 $29.0819 | $30.4924 | $31.2242 | $31.9736 | $32.7410 | $33.5268 | $34.3314 | $35.1554 | $35.9991 | $36.8631
H 52 $29.7799 | $31.2242 | $31.9736 | $32.7410 | $33.5268 | $34.3314 | $35.1554 | $35.9991 | $36.8631 | $37.7478
H 53 $30.4946 | $31.9736 | $32.7410 | $33.5268 | $34.3314 | $35.1554 | $35.9991 | $36.8631 | $37.7478 | $38.6537
H 54 $31.2265 | $32.7410 | $33.5268 | $34.3314 | $35.1554 | $35.9991 | $36.8631 | $37.7478 | $38.6537 | $39.5814
H 55 $31.9759 | $33.5267 | $34.3313 | $35.1553 | $35.9990 | $36.8630 | $37.7477 | $38.6536 | $39.5813 | $40.5313
H 56 $32.7433 | $34.3314 | $35.1554 | $35.9991 | $36.8631 | $37.7478 | $38.6537 | $39.5814 | $40.5314 | $41.5042
H 57 $33.5291 | $35.1553 | $35.9990 | $36.8630 | $37.7477 | $38.6536 | $39.5813 | $40.5313 | $41.5041 | $42.5002
H 58 $34.3338 | $35.9990 | $36.8630 | $37.7477 | $38.6536 | $39.5813 | $40.5313 | $41.5041 | $42.5002 | $43.5202
H 59 $35.1578 | $36.8630 | $37.7477 | $38.6536 | $39.5813 | $40.5313 | $41.5041 | $42.5002 | $43.5202 | $44.5647
H 60 $36.0016 | $37.7477 | $38.6536 | $39.5813 | $40.5313 | $41.5041 | $42.5002 | $43.5202 | $44.5647 | $45.6343
H 61 $36.8656 | $38.6536 | $39.5813 | $40.5313 | $41.5041 | $42.5002 | $43.5202 | $44.5647 | $45.6343 | $46.7295
H 62 $37.7504 | $39.5813 | $40.5313 | $41.5041 | $42.5002 | $43.5202 | $44.5647 | $45.6343 | $46.7295 | $47.8510
H 63 $38.6564 | $40.5312 | $41.5039 | $42.5000 | $43.5200 | $44.5645 | $45.6340 | $46.7292 | $47.8507 | $48.9991
H 64 $39.5842 | $41.5040 | $42.5001 | $43.5201 | $44.5646 | $45.6342 | $46.7294 | $47.8509 | $48.9993 | $50.1753
H 65 $40.5342 | $42.5001 | $43.5201 | $44.5646 | $45.6342 | $46.7294 | $47.8509 | $48.9993 | $50.1753 | $51.3795
H 66 $41.5070 | $43.5201 | $44.5646 | $45.6342 | $46.7294 | $47.8509 | $48.9993 | $50.1753 | $51.3795 | $52.6126
H 67 $42.5032 | $44.5646 | $45.6342 | $46.7294 | $47.8509 | $48.9993 | $50.1753 | $51.3795 | $52.6126 | $53.8753
H 68 $43.5233 | $45.6342 | $46.7294 | $47.8509 | $48.9993 | $50.1753 | $51.3795 | $52.6126 | $53.8753 | $55.1683
H 69 $44.5679 | $46.7294 | $47.8509 | $48.9993 | $50.1753 | $51.3795 | $52.6126 | $53.8753 | $55.1683 | $56.4923
H 70 $45.6375 | $47.8509 | $48.9993 | $50.1753 | $51.3795 | $52.6126 | $53.8753 | $55.1683 | $56.4923 | $57.8481
H 71 $46.7328 | $48.9993 | $50.1753 | $51.3795 | $52.6126 | $53.8753 | $55.1683 | $56.4923 | $57.8481 | $59.2365
H 72 $47.8544 | $50.1753 | $51.3795 | $52.6126 | $53.8753 | $55.1683 | $56.4923 | $57.8481 | $59.2365 | $60.6582
H 73 $49.0029 | $51.3795 | $52.6126 | $53.8753 | $55.1683 | $56.4923 | $57.8481 | $59.2365 | $60.6582 | $62.1140
H 74 $50.1790 | $52.6127 | $53.8754 | $55.1684 | $56.4924 | $57.8482 | $59.2366 | $60.6583 | $62.1141 | $63.6048
H 75 $51.3833 | $53.8754 | $55.1684 | $56.4924 | $57.8482 | $59.2366 | $60.6583 | $62.1141 | $63.6048 | $65.1313
H 76 $52.6165 | $55.1684 | $56.4924 | $57.8482 | $59.2366 | $60.6583 | $62.1141 | $63.6048 | $65.1313 | $66.6945
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2017 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 2.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2017)

_Ran e 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
H 77 $53.8793 | $56.4924 | $57.8482 | $59.2366 | $60.6583 | $62.1141 | $63.6048 | $65.1313 | $66.6945 | $68.2952
H 78 $55.1724 | $57.8483 | $59.2367 | $60.6584 | $62.1142 | $63.6049 | $65.1314 | $66.6946 | $68.2953 | $69.9344
H 79 $56.4965 | $59.2366 | $60.6583 | $62.1141 | $63.6048 | $65.1313 | $66.6945 | $68.2952 | $69.9343 | $71.6127
H 80 $57.8524 | $60.6582 | $62.1140 | $63.6047 | $65.1312 | $66.6943 | $68.2950 | $69.9341 | $71.6125 | $73.3312
H 81 $59.2409 | $62.1141 | $63.6048 | $65.1313 | $66.6945 | $68.2952 | $69.9343 | $71.6127 | $73.3314 | $75.0914
H 82 $60.6627 | $63.6048 | $65.1313 | $66.6945 | $68.2952 | $69.9343 | $71.6127 | $73.3314 | $75.0914 | $76.8936
H 83 $62.1186 | $65.1314 | $66.6946 | $68.2953 | $69.9344 | $71.6128 | $73.3315 | $75.0915 | $76.8937 | $78.7391
H 84 $63.6094 | $66.6945 | $68.2952 | $69.9343 | $71.6127 | $73.3314 | $75.0914 | $76.8936 | $78.7390 | $80.6287
H 85 $65.1360 | $68.2951 | $69.9342 | $71.6126 | $73.3313 | $75.0913 | $76.8935 | $78.7389 | $80.6286 | $82.5637
H 86 $66.6993 | $69.9342 | $71.6126 | $73.3313 | $75.0913 | $76.8935 | $78.7389 | $80.6286 | $82.5637 | $84.5452
H 87 $68.3001 | $71.6127 | $73.3314 | $75.0914 | $76.8936 | $78.7390 | $80.6287 | $82.5638 | $84.5453 | $86.5744
H 88 $69.9393 | $73.3314 | $75.0914 | $76.8936 | $78.7390 | $80.6287 | $82.5638 | $84.5453 | $86.5744 | $88.6522
H 89 $71.6178 | $75.0913 | $76.8935 | $78.7389 | $80.6286 | $82.5637 | $84.5452 | $86.5743 | $88.6521 | $90.7798
H 90 $73.3366 | $76.8934 | $78.7388 | $80.6285 | $82.5636 | $84.5451 | $86.5742 | $88.6520 | $90.7796 | $92.9583
H 91 $75.0967 | $78.7389 | $80.6286 | $82.5637 | $84.5452 | $86.5743 | $88.6521 | $90.7798 | $92.9585 | $95.1895
H 92 $76.8990 | $80.6286 | $82.5637 | $84.5452 | $86.5743 | $88.6521 | $90.7798 | $92.9585 | $95.1895 | $97.4740
H 93 $78.7446 | $82.5637 | $84.5452 | $86.5743 | $88.6521 | $90.7798 | $92.9585 | $95.1895 | $97.4740 | $99.8134
H 94 $80.6345 | $84.5453 | $86.5744 | $88.6522 | $90.7799 | $92.9586 | $95.1896 | $97.4742 | $99.8136 | $102.2091
H 95 $82.5697 | $86.5743 | $88.6521 | $90.7798 | $92.9585 | $95.1895 | $97.4740 | $99.8134 | $102.2089 | $104.6619
H 96 $84.5514 | $88.6521 | $90.7798 | $92.9585 | $95.1895 | $97.4740 | $99.8134 | $102.2089 | $104.6619 | $107.1738
H 97 $86.5806 | $90.7798 | $92.9585 | $95.1895 | $97.4740 | $99.8134 | $102.2089 | $104.6619 | $107.1738 | $109.7460
H 98 $88.6585 | $92.9584 | $95.1894 | $97.4739 | $99.8133 | $102.2088 | $104.6618 | $107.1737 | $109.7459 | $112.3798
H 99 $90.7863 | $95.1894 | $97.4739 | $99.8133 | $102.2088 | $104.6618 | $107.1737 | $109.7459 | $112.3798 | $115.0769
H | 100 $92.9652 | $97.4740 | $99.8134 | $102.2089 | $104.6619 | $107.1738 | $109.7460 | $112.3799 | $115.0770 | $117.8388
H| 101 $95.1964 | $99.8134 | $102.2089 | $104.6619 | $107.1738 | $109.7460 | $112.3799 | $115.0770 | $117.8388 | $120.6669
H @ 102 $97.4811 | $102.2089 | $104.6619 | $107.1738 | $109.7460 | $112.3799 | $115.0770 | $117.8388 | $120.6669 | $123.5629
H | 103 $99.8206 | $104.6619 | $107.1738 | $109.7460 | $112.3799 | $115.0770 | $117.8388 | $120.6669 | $123.5629 | $126.5284
H 104 [ $102.2163 | $107.1738 | $109.7460 | $112.3799 | $115.0770 | $117.8388 | $120.6669 | $123.5629 | $126.5284 | $129.5651
H 105 [ $104.6695 | $109.7460 | $112.3799 | $115.0770 | $117.8388 | $120.6669 | $123.5629 | $126.5284 | $129.5651 | $132.6747
H 106 [ $107.1816 | $112.3799 | $115.0770 | $117.8388 | $120.6669 | $123.5629 | $126.5284 | $129.5651 | $132.6747 | $135.8589
H 107 [ $109.7540 | $115.0771 | $117.8390 | $120.6671 | $123.5631 | $126.5286 | $129.5653 | $132.6749 | $135.8591 | $139.1197
H 108 [ $112.3881 | $117.8389 | $120.6670 | $123.5630 | $126.5285 | $129.5652 | $132.6748 | $135.8590 | $139.1196 | $142.4585
H 109 [ $115.0854 | $120.6670 | $123.5630 | $126.5285 | $129.5652 | $132.6748 | $135.8590 | $139.1196 | $142.4585 | $145.8775
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